
Thursday, December 5, 2013 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
08:50-09:15  Assemble in the Pre-Conference Area, Kamal Mahal.  
  
09:15-09:30  Move to the Conference Room “Kamal Mahal”. 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
09:30-09:40   Welcome by Mr Narendra Taneja, President, World Energy Policy Summit 
  
09:40-10:00   Brief Industry Perspectives 
  
10:00-10:15   Inaugural Address and Guest of Honour: Hon’ble Minister of External Affairs of India, Shri Salman Khurshid  
  
10:15-10:30  Keynote Address and Chief Guest: Hon’ble  Mr KONO Taro, MP and former Chairman of the Parliamentary Foreign Affairs                  
                          Committee, Japan 
  
10:30-10:44   WEPS 2013 Address: Hon’ble  Mr  B K Chaturvedi,  Member (Energy),  Planning Commission, Government of India 
  
10:44-10:58      Special Address: Hon’ble  Mr  Piyush Goyal, Member of Parliament  and the National Treasurer, Bhartiya Janta Party, India’s main       
                         opposition party 
  

 
 
 
 
5-6 December, 2013 
ITC Maurya Hotel,  
Diplomatic Enclave, Chanakyapuri,  
New Delhi 
India 

 The Opening Session:                                                                                                  Kindly sponsored by ONGC 
 
Chaired by Mr Sudhir Vasudeva, Chairman & Managing Director, Oil & Natural Gas Corporation and  
Mr R S Butola, Chairman & Managing Director, Indian Oil Corporation 

THE PROGRAMME: 
 
Conference Theme: “Energy Growth, Partnership and Governance”.  



Thursday, December 5, 2013 
 

 
 
 
 
10:58-11:13      Special Address: Mr Aldo Flores Quiroga, Secretary General, International Energy Forum, Riyadh 
  
11:13-11:38  Prime Address: Dr Muhammad Saggaf, President, King Abdullah Petroleum Studies and Research Center(KAPSARC), Saudi Arabia 
  
11:38-12:38  “In Conversation” with India’s Top Oil & Gas Leaders on “Energy Growth, Partnership and Governance”.  
 
                           PARTICIPANTS: (The names are given in an alphabetical order ) 
                           Mr B Ganguly, President & COO, Reliance Industries Limited 
                           Mr D K Sarraf, Managing Director, ONGC Videsh Limited 
                           Mr P Elango, CEO, CAIRN India Limited 
                           Mr R S Butola, Chairman & Managing Director, Indian Oil Corporation Limited 
                           Mr Sudhir Vasudeva, Chairman & Managing Director, Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited 
                            
12:38-01:00       OPEN HOUSE 
 
 
01:00-02:30   
 

 Lunch:                                                                         Kindly sponsored by Reliance Industries Limited 

Session: TWO 

 
 
02:30-03:10      Perspectives on  “The World  Energy & The Middle East” by:    
 
                          Mr Rajiv Sikri, former Secretary, Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India 
                          Mr Talmiz Ahmad, former Indian Ambassador to Saudi Arabia  
                          Prof Dr Hüseyin Bağcı, Professor International  Relations, Middle East Technical University, Turkey 
                          Mr Herman Franssen, Executive Director, Energy Intelligence, USA 
                           
                          
  
  
 

 



                          
03:10-03:25      Special Address:  “Emergence of the Arctic on the World Oil & Gas Landscape” by Ambassador Arne Walther, Eminent Diplomat, 
                         Former  IEA  Chairman, Presently Norwegian Ambassador to Japan 
  
03:25-03:40      Presentation: “Global Gas Regulatory Developments”  by  Mr  David Griffiths, Vice President - Global Regulatory, ExxonMobil LNG 
                         Market Development Inc. 
  
03:40-04:00  Presentation:  “US Shale Gas and Tight Oil: Implications for Global Markets” by Mr Herman Franssen, Executive Director, Energy  
                          Intelligence, USA 
  
04:00-04:15  Presentation: “NOCs – Optimizing Their  Overseas  Strategies”? by Mr Mark A Hutchinson, Managing Director, IHS-CERA, Singapore 
  
04:15-04:30  Presentation:  "Iraq  Now :  My Impressions, My Perspectives" by Mr Sumith Nakandala, Sri Lankan Ambassador to Iraq 
 

 

 
 
 
04:30-05:00  “In Conversation” with  Hon’ble  Mr KONO Taro,  MP and former Chairman of the Parliamentary Foreign Affairs Committee, Japan 
  
05:00-06:00  BIG DEBATE: “Energy Geopolitics and Geo Economics: Building Interdependence in the  Age of Unprecedented Volatility.” 
 
                          PARTICIPANTS: (The names are given in an alphabetical order ) 
 
                          Mr Aldo Flores Quiroga, Secretary General, International Energy Forum, Riyadh  
                          Ambassador  Arne Walther, Eminent Diplomat, Former IEA Chairman, Presently Norwegian Ambassador to Japan 
                          Mr Atul Chandra, Advisor To the Chairman, Reliance Industries Limited 
                          Mr D K Sarraf, Managing Director, ONGC Videsh Limited  
                          Mr Herman Franssen, Executive Director, Energy Intelligence, USA 
                          Mr Prabhat Kumar, Joint Secretary-Energy Security, Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India 
                          Mr Rajiv Sikri, former Secretary, Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India 
                          Mr Sumith Nakandala, Sri Lankan Ambassador to Iraq   
                          Ambassador Talmiz Ahmad, former Indian Ambassador to Saudi Arabia, UAE 
                          
06:00  Dinner:                               Kindly hosted by Mr D K Sarraf, Managing Director, ONGC Videsh Limited 

Session: THREE 
 
Chaired by Mr R S Butola, Chairman & Managing Director, Indian Oil Corporation 



 
09:00                 Assemble in the Pre-Conference Area, Kamal Mahal, 
 
09:30-10:00       Presentation:  “How  Can India  Realize its  Full  E & P  Potential -  My   Personal Thoughts” by Mr P Elango, CEO, Cairn India Limited,  
                          followed by a discussion 
  
10:00-10:20       Presentation: “India’s Shale: Opportunities & Challenges”  by Mr Avinash Chandra, Former Director General, Director General of 
                          Hydrocarbons, Government of India 
  
10:20-10:35  Presentation:  “Role  of  Transnational  Pipelines   in Building a New  World Energy Order” by Prof Dr Hüseyin Bağcı, Professor 
                          International Relations, Middle East Technical University, Turkey 
  
10:35-10:50      Presentation: “Changing  Business, Contractual  and  Regulatory  Environment  for Offshore  E&P Players since Macondo"  by Mr 
                         David Leckie, Partner, Clyde & Co., London 
 
 

 
 

Friday, December 6, 2013 
 
Session: FOUR                                                                                      Kindly sponsored by Petroned LNG Limited 

Session: FIVE 
 
Chaired by Dr A K Balyan, Managing Director & CEO, Petronet LNG 

 
 
10:50-12:05  
 
 
                          

Panel Discussion: “Natural Gas, LNG - Pricing & Markets: How Secure is Future?” 
                         PARTICIPANTS: (The names are given in an alphabetical order ) 
 
                         Mr Akshat Seth, Senior Principal – Oil & Gas, A.T. Kearney 
                         Mr Atul Chandra, Advisor To the Chairman, Reliance Industries Limited 
                         Mr Avinash Chandra, Former Director General, Director General of Hydrocarbons, Government of India 
                         Mr B Ganguly, President & COO, Reliance Industries Limited 
                         Mr David Leckie, Partner, Clyde & Co., London 
                         Mr Herman Franssen, Executive Director, Energy Intelligence, USA 
                         Prof Dr Hüseyin Bağcı, Professor International Relations, Middle East Technical University, Turkey 
                         Mr N K Verma, Director (Exploration), Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited 
                         Mr Prabhat Singh, Director (Marketing), GAIL (India) Limited  
                         Mr R S Sharma, Former Chairman & Managing Director, Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited   
                            

10:50-12:05 Panel Discussion: “Natural Gas, LNG - Pricing & Markets: How Secure is Future?” 



 
 
12:05-01:20   
 
 
                         PARTICIPANTS: (The names are given in an alphabetical order ) 
 
                         Mr  Aldo Flores Quiroga, Secretary General, International Energy Forum, Riyadh 
                        Ambassador Arne  Walther, Eminent  Diplomat,  Former IEA Chairman, Presently Norwegian Ambassador to Japan 
                        Mr  Atul Chandra, Advisor To  the Chairman, Reliance  Industries  Limited 
                        Mr Avinash Chandra,  Former  Director  General, Director General of Hydrocarbons, Government of  India 
                        Mr  B Ganguly, President and COO, Reliance Industries Limited 
                        Mr  Herman Franssen, Executive  Director, Energy Intelligence, USA 
                        Mr N K Verma, Director (Exploration), Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited 
                        Mr R S  Sharma, Former  Chairman & Managing Director, Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited 
                        Ambassador Talmiz Ahmad, former Indian Ambassador to Saudi Arabia, UAE 
 
 
 
01:20-02:30    
 
 
 
02:30-03:30    Concluding Session 

 
 

Session: SIX 

BIG  DEBATE:  “Future of Fossil  Fuels, Green Energy and Climate Change” 

Lunch:                                                                                             Kindly hosted by GAIL(India) 
Limited 


